Brandon Bobcats (W) (1-15) -vs- UNBC Timberwolves (W) (7-9)

01/25/20 at Charles Jago Northern Sports Centre

Date: 01/25/20 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:Pr47 Brandor.l Bobcats (W) 12 20 17 11 60

Site: Charles Jago Northern Sports Centre UNBC Timberwolves (W) 23 21 19 30 93

Brandon Bobcats (W) 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Maas,Hailey * 30 7-18 5-11 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 2 0 0 19

07 Biccum,Logan e 31 4-8 2-4 2-2 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 1 12

15  Proulx,Adrianna * 30 3-13 0-2 2-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 8

08 Harder,Laney & 27 3-10 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 4 2 0 8

12  Teece,Sydney * 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2

14  Starchuck,Kelsey 20 2-4 0-0 2-3 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 0 6

01 Misskey,Chelsea 18 1-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 3

04 Latrace,Sydney 24  1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 1 0 1 2

09  Grift,Josie 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 855 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-66 9-24 7-11 11-23 34 14 14 14 2 6 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-16 31.25% 2-5 40.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-19 36.84% 5-9 55.56% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 7-16 43.75% 2-3 66.67% 1-2 50.00%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00% 0-7 0.00% 5-7 71.43%

Total 22-66 33.3% 9-24 37.5% 7-11 63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

UNBC Timberwolves (W) 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

06 Landry,Madison * 37 7-17 0-6 6-6 0-4 4 2 6 2 0 2 20

12  Mongomo,Maria =3 29 7-16 1-4 2-3 3-6 9 4 1 0 0 2 17

09 Holmes,Emily * 29  2-7 2-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 7 1 0 2 6

14  vanBruinessen,Emma = 26 3-5 0-0 0-0 6-10 16 4 1 3 0 1 6

03 Bourque,Issy * 25  3-5 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 2 6

08 Landry,Rebecca 31 12-18 6-8 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 3 0 2 30

02 Soltes,Anastasia 12  4-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 8

04 Guan,Lucy 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 38-75 9-28 8-9 14-34 48 18 22 11 0 12 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 9-17 52.94% 2-7 28.57% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 3-6 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 8-22 36.36% 1-8 12.50% 2-3 66.67%

4th Quarter 13-21 61.90% 3-7 42.86% 1-1 100.00%

Total 38-75 50.7% 9-28 32.1% 8-9 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 14

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 38

Points in the Paint: 50
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



VISITORS: Brandon Bobcats (W)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (W)

TURNOVER by HARDER,LANEY

STEAL by PROULX,ADRIANNA
TURNOVER by PROULX,ADRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BICCUM,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAAS, HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by PROULX,ADRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BICCUM,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PROULX,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by HARDER,LANEY
TURNOVER by MAAS,HAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY
ASSIST by TEECE,SYDNEY
FOUL by PROULX,ADRIANNA

SUB OUT by BICCUM,LOGAN
SUB OUT by HARDER,LANEY
SUB OUT by TEECE,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CHELSEA
SUB IN by LATRACE,SYDNEY
SUB IN by STARCHUCK,KELSEY

MISS JUMPER by MAAS,HAILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by PROULX,ADRIANNA

MISS LAYUP by LATRACE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

09:45 0-2
09:30
09:30
09:12
09:12
09:09
09:09

09:05 0-4
08:46
08:38

08:26

08:24

07:54 0-6

07:35

07:27

07:15 2-6

06:59

06:37

06:16
06:09
06:09
05:54

05:51
05:45 2-8
05:30 5-8
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:07 5-11

04:51
04:40
04:40
04:27
04:25

04:17 5-13

H2

H4

H6

H4

H6
H3

H6

H8

GOOD LAYUP by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLMES,EMILY

STEAL by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by LANDRY,MADISON

STEAL by LANDRY,MADISON

GOOI? LAYUP by LANDRY,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by MONGOMO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by MONGOMO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES, EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLMES,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MONGOMO,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by BOURQUE,ISSY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES, EMILY

REBOUND DEF by BOURQUE,ISSY
MISS LAYUP by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)

STEAL by HOLMES,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

GOOD LAYUP by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BOURQUE,ISSY
SUB IN by LANDRY,REBECCA

GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA
ASSIST by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by LANDRY,REBECCA

FOUL by MONGOMO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)



-- ASSIST by HOLMES,EMILY

FOUL by MAAS,HAILEY 04:17
04:17 5-14 H9 GOOD FT by MONGOMO,MARIA
04:17 SUB OUT by MONGOMO, MARIA
04:17 SUB IN by BOURQUE,ISSY

MISS LAYUP by PROULX,ADRIANNA(in the paint) 03:57

= REBOUND DEF by BOURQUE,ISSY

FOUL by MAAS,HAILEY 03:43

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:43

SUB OUT by MAAS,HAILEY 03:43

SUB IN by BICCUM,LOGAN 03:43

03:43 5-15 H 10 GOOD FT by LANDRY,MADISON
03:43 5-16 H11 GOOD FT by LANDRY,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by PROULX,ADRIANNA(in the paint) 03:28 7-16 H9
ASSIST by STARCHUCK,KELSEY =
03:09 7-18 H11 GOOD LAYUP by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LANDRY,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by BICCUM,LOGAN 02:51 10-18 H 8
ASSIST by STARCHUCK,KELSEY =
02:32 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,MADISON
= REBOUND OFF by LANDRY,REBECCA
02:28 10-20 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CHELSEA(in the paint) 01:59
-- REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
FOUL by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 01:57
01:57 SUB OUT by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
01:57 SUB IN by MONGOMO,MARIA
SUB OUT by PROULX,ADRIANNA 01:57
SUB IN by HARDER,LANEY 01:57
01:49 FOUL by MONGOMO,MARIA
01:40 FOUL by BOURQUE,ISSY
SUB OUT by LATRACE,SYDNEY 01:40
SUB IN by GRIFT,JOSIE 01:40
MISS JUMPER by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 01:28
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:18 TURNOVER by LANDRY,REBECCA
MISS 3PTR by GRIFT,JOSIE 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,REBECCA
00:41 10-23 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MONGOMO,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by MISSKEY,CHELSEA(in the paint) 00:27
REBOUND OFF by HARDER,LANEY o
GOOD LAYUP by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint) 00:21 12-23 H11

00:06 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BICCUM,LOGAN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Brandon Bobcats (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (W)
SUB OUT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 10:00
SUB IN by PROULX,ADRIANNA 10:00
09:45 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES, EMILY
REBOUND DEF by PROULX,ADRIANNA ==
MISS JUMPER by PROULX,ADRIANNA(iIn the paint) 09:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint) 09:19
== REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,MADISON
09:09 MISS JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by HARDER,LANEY —
MISS LAYUP by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint) 08:51
— REBOUND DEF by MONGOMO, MARIA
08:43 12-25 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA(fastbreak)



08:26 FOUL by LANDRY,MADISON

SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 08:26
SUB OUT by GRIFT,JOSIE 08:26
SUB IN by LATRACE,SYDNEY 08:26
SUB IN by MAAS,HAILEY 08:26
GOOD FT by HARDER,LANEY 08:26 13-25 H 12
MISS FT by HARDER,LANEY 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by HARDER,LANEY 08:15
SUB IN by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 08:15
08:09 MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAAS,HAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by BICCUM,LOGAN 08:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MONGOMO,MARIA
07:42 13-27 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by LANDRY,REBECCA
MISS JUMPER by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 07:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,EMILY
07:13 MISS 3PTR by MONGOMO,MARIA
REBOUND DEF by MAAS,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY 06:57 16-27 H 11
ASSIST by BICCUM,LOGAN --
06:36 16-30 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA
-- ASSIST by MONGOMO,MARIA

06:16 SUB OUT by BOURQUE,ISSY

06:16 SUB OUT by MONGOMO, MARIA

06:16 SUB IN by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

06:16 SUB IN by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by MAAS,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,MADISON
FOUL by LATRACE,SYDNEY 05:51
05:42 16-33 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA
= ASSIST by LANDRY,MADISON
GOOD 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY 05:22 19-33 H 14
ASSIST by LATRACE,SYDNEY =
05:09 19-35 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

GOOD JUMPER by PROULX,ADRIANNA 04:50 21-35 H 14

ASSIST by STARCHUCK,KELSEY ==

FOUL by BICCUM,LOGAN 04:31
04:31 SUB OUT by HOLMES,EMILY
04:31 SUB IN by GUAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by LATRACE,SYDNEY 04:31

SUB OUT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 04:31

SUB IN by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 04:31

SUB IN by HARDER,LANEY 04:31

04:31 21-36 H 15 GOOD FT by LANDRY,MADISON
04:31 21-37 H 16 GOOD FT by LANDRY,MADISON

MISS JUMPER by PROULX,ADRIANNA 04:11

REBOUND OFF by PROULX,ADRIANNA --

GOOD 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY 04:05 24-37 H13
ASSIST by MISSKEY,CHELSEA --

FOUL by MAAS,HAILEY 03:53

SUB OUT by MAAS,HAILEY 03:53

SUB IN by TEECE,SYDNEY 03:53

03:43 TURNOVER by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 03:33

REBOUND OFF by TEECE,SYDNEY --

MISS LAYUP by TEECE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 03:30

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

GOOD 3PTR by BICCUM,LOGAN 03:27 27-37 H 10

03:13 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA



GOOD 3PTR by MISSKEY,CHELSEA
ASSIST by BICCUM,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CHELSEA
SUB IN by MAAS,HAILEY
TURNOVER by HARDER,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by TEECE,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BICCUM,LOGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARDER,LANEY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAAS,HAILEY

SUB OUT by HARDER,LANEY
SUB OUT by PROULX,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by MISSKEY,CHELSEA
SUB IN by LATRACE,SYDNEY
SUB IN by STARCHUCK,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by BICCUM,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by TEECE,SYDNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LATRACE,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by TEECE,SYDNEY

SUB IN by MAAS,HAILEY

SUB IN by PROULX,ADRIANNA
MISS 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY

VISITORS: Brandon Bobcats (W)

02:54
02:33
02:15
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:47
01:47
01:34

01:26
01:23
01:08
00:48
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:37
00:14

00:06
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:04
00:00

30-40 H 10

30-42 H 12

32-42 H 10
32-44 H 12

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

ASSIST by GUAN,LUCY

GOOD JUMPER by LANDRY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
FOUL by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

SUB OUT by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
SUB IN by MONGOMO,MARIA

STEAL by MONGOMO,MARIA

MISS JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MONGOMO, MARIA

MISS 3PTR by GUAN,LUCY

FOUL by GUAN,LUCY

GOOD LAYUP by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,REBECCA

HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (W)

SUB OUT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY
SUB IN by HARDER,LANEY

MISS LAYUP by PROULX,ADRIANNAC(in the paint)

FOUL by MISSKEY,CHELSEA

MISS JUMPER by HARDER,LANEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:38
09:34
09:34
09:13
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:43

32-45 H 13

SUB OUT by GUAN,LUCY

SUB OUT by LANDRY,REBECCA
SUB IN by BOURQUE,ISSY
SUB IN by HOLMES, EMILY

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES, EMILY

REBOUND OFF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
FOUL by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
MISS FT by MONGOMO, MARIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MONGOMO, MARIA

REBOUND DEF by BOURQUE,ISSY



FOUL by HARDER,LANEY

BLOCK by HARDER,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by HARDER,LANEY
GOOD JUMPER by PROULX,ADRIANNA
ASSIST by BICCUM,LOGAN

GOOD 3PTR by HARDER,LANEY

ASSIST by MAAS,HAILEY

MISS LAYUP by MAAS,HAILEY(in the paint)

STEAL by BICCUM,LOGAN
SUB OUT by BICCUM,LOGAN
SUB IN by TEECE,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by MAAS,HAILEY

STEAL by TEECE,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by TEECE,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by TEECE,SYDNEY
SUB IN by LATRACE,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by MISSKEY,CHELSEA

FOUL by MISSKEY,CHELSEA
TURNOVER by MISSKEY,CHELSEA

TURNOVER by HARDER,LANEY

MISS JUMPER by PROULX,ADRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LATRACE,SYDNEY

GOOD JUMPER by MAAS,HAILEY (fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by HARDER,LANEY

GOOD 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY (fastbreak)

ASSIST by LATRACE,SYDNEY

FOUL by LATRACE,SYDNEY

34-45

34-47
37-47

37-49

37-51

37-53

37-55

39-55

42-55

42-57

H11

H 13
H 10

MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,EMILY

REBOUND OFF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by BOURQUE,ISSY

REBOUND OFF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND OFF by MONGOMO, MARIA

MISS JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOURQUE,ISSY
ASSIST by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
TURNOVER by LANDRY,MADISON

STEAL by HOLMES,EMILY

MISS LAYUP by HOLMES,EMILY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,EMILY
TURNOVER by HOLMES,EMILY

STEAL by BOURQUE,ISSY

MISS 3PTR by MONGOMO,MARIA

SUB OUT by BOURQUE,ISSY
SUB IN by LANDRY,REBECCA

STEAL by MONGOMO,MARIA

GOOII)) LAYUP by MONGOMO,MARIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

ASSIST by HOLMES,EMILY

STEAL by LANDRY,REBECCA
GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MONGOMO,MARIA
SUB IN by SOLTES,ANASTASIA



SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CHELSEA
SUB OUT by HARDER,LANEY
SUB OUT by PROULX,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by BICCUM,LOGAN

SUB IN by GRIFT,JOSIE

SUB IN by STARCHUCK,KELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by STARCHUCK,KELSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAAS,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by MAAS,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by MAAS,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by LATRACE,SYDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by BICCUM,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATRACE,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by MAAS,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MAAS,HAILEY

SUB OUT by GRIFT,JOSIE
SUB IN by PROULX,ADRIANNA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PROULX,ADRIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PROULX,ADRIANNA
MISS LAYUP by PROULX,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

MISS FT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by LATRACE,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STARCHUCK,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY

42-58
44-58

46-58

46-60

47-60
47-63

49-63

H 16
H 14

H12

H 13
H 16

4th Play By Play

GOOD FT by LANDRY,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
SUB OUT by LANDRY,MADISON
SUB IN by MONGOMO,MARIA

MISS 3PTR by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

REBOUND OFF by MONGOMO,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA

FOUL by HOLMES, EMILY

SUB OUT by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
SUB IN by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,MADISON

GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOLMES,EMILY

FOUL by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA

GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES, EMILY
ASSIST by LANDRY,REBECCA

MISS LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES, EMILY

VISITORS: Brandon Bobcats (W) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UNBC Timberwolves (W)
09:41 49-66 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA
== ASSIST by HOLMES, EMILY
MISS JUMPER by STARCHUCK,KELSEY(in the paint) 09:25
== REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
09:13 49-68 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HOLMES, EMILY
MISS 3PTR by PROULX,ADRIANNA 08:49
== REBOUND DEF by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
08:35 49-70 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STARCHUCK,KELSEY(in the paint) 08:23 51-70 H 19
08:23 FOUL by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA



SUB OUT by BICCUM,LOGAN 08:23

SUB OUT by PROULX,ADRIANNA 08:23

SUB IN by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 08:23

SUB IN by HARDER,LANEY 08:23

GOOD FT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 08:23 52-70 H 18
08:23 SUB OUT by VANBRUINESSEN,EMMA
08:23 SUB IN by BOURQUE,ISSY
08:13 MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MISSKEY,CHELSEA =
MISS JUMPER by HARDER,LANEY 08:00
= REBOUND DEF by MONGOMO, MARIA
07:41 MISS JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by BOURQUE,ISSY
07:32 52-73 H21 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,EMILY
= ASSIST by LANDRY,MADISON

MISS LAYUP by HARDER,LANEY(in the paint) 07:10
= REBOUND DEF by LANDRY,MADISON
06:49 MISS JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
BLOCK by HARDER,LANEY 06:49
MISS 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MONGOMO, MARIA
06:18 52-75 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 06:18
06:18 SUB OUT by HOLMES, EMILY
06:18 SUB IN by GUAN,LUCY
SUB OUT by MISSKEY,CHELSEA 06:18
SUB OUT by MAAS,HAILEY 06:18
SUB OUT by STARCHUCK,KELSEY 06:18
SUB IN by GRIFT,JOSIE 06:18
SUB IN by TEECE,SYDNEY 06:18
SUB IN by PROULX,ADRIANNA 06:18
06:18 52-76 H 24 GOOD FT by LANDRY,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by TEECE,SYDNEY 06:00
REBOUND OFF by GRIFT,JOSIE ==
05:56 FOUL by LANDRY,MADISON
05:56 SUB OUT by LANDRY,MADISON
05:56 SUB IN by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
TURNOVER by TEECE,SYDNEY 05:48
05:48 STEAL by LANDRY,REBECCA

GOOD LAYUP by SOLTES,ANASTASIA(fastbreak)(in the
05:44 52-78 H 26 paint)

-- ASSIST by LANDRY,REBECCA

05:29 FOUL by BOURQUE,ISSY
MISS 3PTR by LATRACE,SYDNEY 05:24
o REBOUND DEF by MONGOMO,MARIA
FOUL by GRIFT,JOSIE 05:19
05:16 TURNOVER by GUAN,LUCY
GOOD LAYUP by TEECE,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:06 54-78 H 24
04:47 TURNOVER by LANDRY,REBECCA
STEAL by GRIFT,JOSIE 04:47
TURNOVER by GRIFT,JOSIE 04:43
04:43 STEAL by GUAN,LUCY
04:38 MISS JUMPER by MONGOMO,MARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BOURQUE,ISSY
04:34 MISS 3PTR by GUAN,LUCY
REBOUND DEF by PROULX,ADRIANNA --
04:27 FOUL by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
04:22 FOUL by MONGOMO,MARIA
04:22 SUB OUT by MONGOMO,MARIA
04:22 SUB IN by LANDRY,MADISON

SUB OUT by HARDER,LANEY 04:22
SUB OUT by GRIFT,JOSIE 04:22



SUB OUT by TEECE,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MAAS,HAILEY

SUB IN by BICCUM,LOGAN

SUB IN by STARCHUCK,KELSEY
MISS FT by PROULX,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PROULX,ADRIANNA

TURNOVER by PROULX,ADRIANNA

MISS FT by PROULX,ADRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PROULX,ADRIANNA

STEAL by LATRACE,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by PROULX,ADRIANNA(in the paint)

FOUL by PROULX,ADRIANNA
SUB OUT by PROULX,ADRIANNA
SUB IN by HARDER,LANEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BICCUM,LOGAN

TURNOVER by LATRACE,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by STARCHUCK,KELSEY
MISS 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY
REBOUND OFF by STARCHUCK,KELSEY
GOOD JUMPER by MAAS,HAILEY
ASSIST by STARCHUCK,KELSEY

GOOD FT by BICCUM,LOGAN
GOOD FT by BICCUM,LOGAN

MISS JUMPER by BICCUM,LOGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MAAS,HAILEY

55-78
55-80

55-82

56-82

56-84

58-84

58-87

59-87
60-87

60-89

60-91

60-93

H 23
H 25

H 27

H 26

H 28

H 26

H 29

H 28
H 27

H 29

H 31

H 33

GOOD LAYUP by BOURQUE,ISSY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANDRY,MADISON

STEAL by BOURQUE,ISSY
GOOD LAYUP by BOURQUE,ISSY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by GUAN,LUCY

TURNOVER by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

REBOUND DEF by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by BOURQUE,ISSY
GOOD LAYUP by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)
ASSIST by LANDRY,MADISON

STEAL by LANDRY,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by LANDRY,REBECCA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA
ASSIST by GUAN,LUCY
FOUL by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

MISS 3PTR by LANDRY,REBECCA
REBOUND OFF by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
GOOD LAYUP by SOLTES,ANASTASIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOLTES,ANASTASIA

GOOII)) LAYUP by SOLTES,ANASTASIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by GUAN,LUCY
GOOD JUMPER by SOLTES,ANASTASIA
ASSIST by GUAN,LUCY



